The pro forma information is for illustrative purposes only.  If the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2018, operating results might have
been materially different from those presented in the pro forma financial information.  The pro forma financial information should not be relied upon as an
indication of operating results that we would have achieved if the Transactions had taken place on January 1, 2018.  In addition, future results may vary
significantly from the pro forma results reflected herein and should not be relied upon as an indication of our future results.  The pro forma information
presented below should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are filed as Exhibit 99.1 to
this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

33

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Segment Results of Operations and Operating Expenses for the three months ended March 31, 2018 and the three months ended March 31,
2019

   Water   Pro Forma
   Gathering and   Handling and   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   Processing   Treatment   Adjustments   Unallocated   Total
Three months ended March 31, 2018

Revenues:
Revenue–Antero Resources  $ 108,177   120,889   —   —   229,066
Revenue–third-party   —   525   —   —   525
Amortization of customer contracts   —   —   (8,440)   —   (8,440)

Total revenues   108,177   121,414   (8,440)   —   221,151

Operating expenses:
Direct operating   11,382   55,874   —   —   67,256
General and administrative (excluding equity-based
compensation)   5,704   2,540   —   925   9,169
Equity-based compensation   4,658   1,553   —   8,635   14,846
Depreciation   23,414   9,018   11,925   —   44,357
Accretion and change in fair value of contingent
acquisition consideration   —   3,874   —   —   3,874
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   —   34   —   —   34

Total expenses   45,158   72,893   11,925   9,560   139,536
Operating income  $ 63,019   48,521   (20,365)   (9,560)  81,615

Interest expense, net  $ (14,394)   3,097   (5,441)   —  $ (16,738)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates  $ 7,862   —   (2,959)   —  $ 4,903
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA   $ 160,251

Three months ended March 31, 2019
Revenues:

Revenue–Antero Resources  $ 158,307   115,888   —   —   274,195
Revenue–third-party   —   55   —   —   55
Amortization of customer contracts   —   —   (8,440)   —   (8,440)

Total revenues   158,307   115,943   (8,440)   —   265,810

Operating expenses:
Direct operating   14,108   65,692   —   —   79,800
General and administrative (excluding equity-based
compensation)   10,912   6,998   (15,345)   6,792   9,357
Equity-based compensation   1,963   1,104   —   10,833   13,900
Impairment of property and equipment   6,590   392   —   —   6,982
Depreciation   10,882   18,475   9,408   —   38,765
Accretion and change in fair value of contingent
acquisition consideration   —   2,977   —   —   2,977
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   —   73   —   —   73

Total expenses   44,455   95,711   (5,937)  17,625   151,854
Operating income  $ 113,852   20,232   (2,503)  (17,625)   113,956

Interest expense, net  $ (23,000)   —   171   (32)  (22,861)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates  $ 15,144   —   (2,335)   —   12,809
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA   $ 202,473

(1) Represents corporate expenses that are not directly attributable to either the gathering and processing or water handling and treatment segments.

34

(1)

Table of Contents

The operating data below represents (i) the operating data of Antero Midstream Partners and its subsidiaries for the three months ended March 31,
2018 and (ii) the combined operating results of (a) Antero Midstream Partners and its subsidiaries for the period from January 1, 2019 through March 12,
2019 and (b) Antero Midstream Corporation and its subsidiaries, including Antero Midstream Partners and its subsidiaries, from March 13, 2019 to March

[…]

loss and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to management's assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements. The notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements provide a detailed discussion of how such
adjustments were derived and presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements do not purport to represent what the results of operations or financial condition would have been had the transactions to
which the pro forma adjustments relate actually occurred on the dates indicated and they do not purport to project the results of operations or financial
condition for any future period or as of any future date.

ANTERO MIDSTREAM CORPORATION
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2018
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma
  Antero  Antero   Antero
  Midstream  Midstream  Pro Forma  Midstream
  GP LP  Partners LP  Adjustments  Corporation
Revenues:

Equity in earnings of Antero Midstream Partners LP  $ 28,453   —   (28,453)(a)   —
Gathering and compression–Antero Resources   —   108,177   —   108,177
Water handling and treatment–Antero Resources   —   120,889   —   120,889
Water handling and treatment–third party   —   525   —   525
Amortization of customer relationships   —   —   (8,440)(b)  (8,440)

Total revenues   28,453   229,591   (36,893)  221,151
Operating expenses:

Direct operating   —   67,256   —   67,256
General and administrative (excluding equity-based compensation)   925   8,244   —   9,169
Equity-based compensation   8,635   6,211   —   14,846
Depreciation   —   32,432   11,925 (c)  44,357
Accretion and change in fair value of contingent acquisition consideration   —   3,874   —   3,874
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   —   34   —   34

Total operating expenses   9,560   118,051   11,925   139,536
Operating income   18,893   111,540   (48,818)  81,615

Other income (expenses)
Interest expense, net   —   (11,297)  (5,441)(d)  (16,738)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   —   7,862   (2,959)(e)  4,903

Income before income taxes   18,893   108,105   (57,218)  69,780
Provision for income taxes (expense) benefit:
   Current   (6,088)   —   6,088 (f)   —
   Deferred   —   —   (18,810)(f)  (18,810)
   Total income taxes   (6,088)   —   (12,722)  (18,810)

Net income attributable to incentive distribution rights   —   (28,453)  28,453 (g)   —
Net income and comprehensive income   12,805   79,652   (41,487)  50,970

Net income attributable to vested Series B units   (413)   —   413 (h)   —
Net income attributable to common shareholders or unitholders  $ 12,392   79,652   (41,074)  50,970

Net income per common share or unit–basic  $ 0.07   0.43   0.10
Net income per common share or unit–diluted  $ 0.07   0.43   0.10

Weighted average number of common shares or units outstanding–basic   186,188   186,934   314,655 (i)  500,843
Weighted average number of common shares or units outstanding–diluted   186,188   187,173   321,544 (i)  507,732

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

ANTERO MIDSTREAM CORPORATION
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2019
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma
  Antero  Antero   Antero
  Midstream  Midstream  Pro Forma  Midstream
  Corporation  Partners LP (k)  Adjustments  Corporation
Revenues:

Equity in earnings of Antero Midstream Partners LP  $  —   —   —   —
Gathering and compression–Antero Resources   33,534   124,773   —   158,307
Water handling and treatment–Antero Resources   22,351   93,537   —   115,888
Water handling and treatment–third party   4   51   —   55
Amortization of customer relationships   (1,781)   —   (6,659)(b)  (8,440)

Total revenues   54,108   218,361   (6,659)   265,810
Operating expenses:

Direct operating   14,982   64,818   —   79,800
General and administrative (excluding equity-based compensation)   8,386   16,316   (15,345)(j)  9,357
Equity-based compensation   11,423   2,477   —   13,900
Impairment of property and equipment   —   6,982   —   6,982
Depreciation   7,650   21,707   9,408 (c)  38,765
Accretion and change in fair value of contingent acquisition consideration   1,049   1,928   —   2,977
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   10   63   —   73

Total operating expenses   43,500   114,291   (5,937)   151,854
Operating income   10,608   104,070   (722)   113,956

Other income (expenses)
Interest expense, net   (6,217)  (16,815)   171 (d)  (22,861)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   2,880   12,264   (2,335)(e)  12,809

Income before income taxes   7,271   99,519   (2,886)   103,904
Provision for income taxes (expense) benefit:

Current   —   —   —   —
Deferred   2,377   —   (24,158)(f)  (21,781)

Total income taxes   2,377   —   (24,158)  (21,781)

Net income attributable to incentive distribution rights   —   —   —   —
Net income and comprehensive income   9,648   99,519   (27,044)  82,123

Net income attributable to vested Series B units   —   —   —   —
Net income attributable to common shareholders or unitholders  $ 9,648   99,519   (27,044)  82,123

Net income per common share or unit–basic  $ 0.04   0.16
Net income per common share or unit–diluted  $ 0.04   0.16

Weighted average number of common shares or units outstanding–basic   253,877   246,966 (i)  500,843
Weighted average number of common shares or units outstanding–diluted   254,903   252,829 (i)  507,732

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

ANTERO MIDSTREAM CORPORATION
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(1)  Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements were prepared as if the Transactions had occurred as of January 1, 2018.  The
Transactions have been accounted for as an acquisition by AMGP of Antero Midstream Partners under ASC 805, Business Combinations, and accounted
for as a business combination, with the assumed assets and liabilities of Antero Midstream Partners recorded at fair value.  Dividends related to the Series A